
CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 15th Revised Page 1 
 Cancels 14th Revised Page 1 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 

CHECKSHEET 
 
Title Page 1 and 2 and Pages 1 through 20-41 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. 
 
 
 
 
Page 

Number of  
Revision 
Except as  
Indicated 

 
 
 
Page 

Number of  
Revision 
Except as  
Indicated 

 
 
 
Page 

Number of  
Revision 
Except as  
Indicated 

1 15th* 5-47 1st 5-116.26 Original  
1.1 9th* 5-54 1st 5-116.27 Original  
3 1st  5-59 1st 5-116.28 Original  
7 1st  5-62 1st 5-116.29 Original  
9 1st  5-65 1st 5-118 1st 
10 1st  5-72 1st 5-168 1st 
24 1st  5-74 1st 5-177 1st 
26 1st 5-94 1st 5-204 1st 
28 Original  5-103 1st 5-205 1st 
2-9 1st  5-114 1st  5-206 2nd 
2-9.1 Original  5-115 1st  5-207 2nd 
2-9.2 Original  5-116.1 Original  5-208 1st 
2-9.3 Original  5-116.2 Original  5-209 1st 
2-9.4 Original  5-116.3 Original  5-210 2nd 
2-9.5 Original  5-116.4 Original  5-211 2nd 
2-9.6 Original  5-116.5 Original  5-213.1 1st 
2-16 1st  5-116.6 Original  5-213.2 1st 
2-18 1st 5-116.7 Original  5-213.3 Original  
2-31 1st 5-116.8 Original  5-213.4 Original  
2-42 1st 5-116.9 Original  5-213.5 1st 
2-43 2nd 5-116.10 Original  5-213.6 1st 
2-43.1 Original  5-116.11 Original  5-213.7 Original  
2-50 1st 5-116.12 Original  5-213.8 Original  
4-1 1st 5-116.13 Original  5-213.9 Original  
4-100 1st 5-116.14 Original  5-213.10 1st 
4-127 1st 5-116.15 Original  5-213.11 Original  
5-1 1st 5-116.16 Original  5-213.12 Original  
5-13 1st  5-116.17 Original  5-213.13 1st 
5-24 1st 5-116.18 Original  5-213.14 Original  
5-28.1 Original  5-116.19 Original  5-213.15 Original  
5-28.2 Original  5-116.20 Original  5-213.16 1st 
5-28.3 Original  5-116.21 Original  5-213.17 Original  
5-28.4 Original  5-116.22 Original  5-213.18 Original  
5-28.5 Original  5-116.23 Original  5-213.19 1st 
5-28.6 Original  5-116.24 Original  5-213.20 Original  
5-28.7 Original  5-116.25 Original    
5-33 1st     
 
*New or Revised Page 
 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 29, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 

Monroe, Louisiana  71203 
 



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 9th Revised Page 1.1 
 Cancels 8th Revised Page 1.1 
 
FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
CHECKSHEET (Cont'd) 
 
 
 
Page 

Number of Revision 
Except as  
Indicated 

 
 
Page 

Number of Revision 
Except as  
Indicated 

 
 
Page 

Number of Revision 
Except as  
Indicated 

5-213.21 Original  5-213.63 1st 20-6 2nd 
5-213.22 1st 5-213.64 1st 20-7 1st 
5-213.23 1st 5-213.65 1st 20-8 2nd 
5-213.24 1st 5-213.66 1st 20-9 1st 
5-213.25 1st 5-213.67 1st 20-10 1st 
5-213.26 1st 5-213.68 1st 20-11 1st 
5-213.27 1st 5-213.69 1st 20-12 1st 
5-213.28 1st 5-213.70 1st 20-13 2nd 
5-213.29 1st 5-213.71 1st 20-14 2nd 
5-213.30 1st 5-213.72 1st 20-15 1st 
5-213.31 1st 5-213.73 1st 20-16 1st 
5-213.32 1st 5-213.74 Original 20-17 1st 
5-213.33 1st 6-10 1st 20-18 2nd 
5-213.34 1st 6-54 6th 20-19 2nd 
5-213.35 1st 11-6 1st 20-20 2nd 
5-213.36 1st 11-7 1st 20-21 1st 
5-213.37 1st 11-7.1 Original 20-22 2nd 
5-213.38 1st 11-7.2 Original 20-23 1st 
5-213.39 1st 11-7.3 Original 20-24 2nd 
5-213.40 1st 11-7.4 Original 20-25 1st 
5-213.41 1st 11-7.5 Original 20-26 1st 
5-213.42 1st 11-7.6 Original 20-27 1st 
5-213.43 1st 11-14 1st 20-28 1st 
5-213.44 1st 12-13 2nd 20-29 1st 
5-213.45 1st 12-14 2nd* 20-30 1st 
5-213.46 1st 12-15 2nd* 20-31 1st 
5-213.47 1st 12-16 2nd* 20-32 1st 
5-213.48 1st 12-17 2nd* 20-33 1st 
5-213.49 1st 12-18 2nd* 20-34 1st 
5-213.50 1st 12-19 2nd* 20-35 2nd 
5-213.51 1st 13-1 1st 20-36 2nd 
5-213.52 1st 13-2 1st 20-37 2nd 
5-213.53 1st 13-3 1st 20-38 1st 
5-213.54 1st 13-4 1st 20-39 1st 
5-213.55 1st 13-5 2nd 20-40 2nd 
5-213.56 1st 13-6 2nd 20-41 2nd 
5-213.57 1st 17-20 1st   
5-213.58 1st 17-52 1st   
5-213.59 1st 20-1 1st   
5-213.60 1st 20-2 1st   
5-213.61 1st 20-3 2nd   
5-213.62 1st 20-4 1st   
  20-5 2nd   
 
*New or Revised Page 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-14 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 12-14 
 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate 
Per Presubscribed  

ISDN PRI Arrangement 
 

Jurisdiction 
 

Alabama $2.55 (R)  (y) 
Missouri 0.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. _12-020___ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 29, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-15 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 12-15 
 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
Per Line Per Line 

For Presubscribed For Presubscribed 
One Line Centrex Two Line Centrex 

 
Jurisdiction 

 
Alabama $0.51 (R)  (y) $0.26 (R)  (y) 
Missouri 0.00  0.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. _12-020__ 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 29, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 

Monroe, Louisiana  71203 



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-16 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 12-16 
 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
Per Line Per Line 

For Presubscribed For Presubscribed 
Three Line Centrex Four Line Centrex 

 
Jurisdiction 

 
Alabama $0.17 (R)  (y) $0.13 (R)  (y) 
Missouri 0.00  0.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. _12-020__ 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 29, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-17 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 12-17 
 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
Per Line Per Line 

For Presubscribed For Presubscribed 
Five Line Centrex Six Line Centrex 

 
Jurisdiction 

 
Alabama $0.10 (R)  (y) $0.09 (R)  (y) 
Missouri 0.00  0.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. _12-020__ 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 29, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 

Monroe, Louisiana  71203 



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-18 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 12-18 
 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
Per Line Per Line 

For Presubscribed For Presubscribed 
Seven Line Centrex Eight Line Centrex 

 
Jurisdiction 

 
Alabama $0.07 (R)  (y) $0.06 (R)  (y) 
Missouri 0.00  0.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. _12-020__ 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE: 
June 29, 2012 100 CenturyLink Drive July 3, 2012 

Monroe, Louisiana  71203 



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2 
 2nd Revised Page 12-19 
 Cancels 1st  Revised Page 12-19 
 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont’d) 
 

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd) 
 

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

Monthly Rate 
Per Line 

For Presubscribed 
Nine Line and Above 

 
Jurisdiction 

 
Alabama $0.06 (R)  (y) 
Missouri 0.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
y = issued under the authority of Special Permission No. _12-020__ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Issued Under Transmittal No. 23 
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